RESOLUTION NO. 223-44

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ARCATA TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 223-01, ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-23

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Arcata requires a mid-year review of the status of work programs and financial condition each fiscal year, and

WHEREAS, Staff has conducted this review which includes an evaluation of revenue estimates and appropriations, a review of budget compliance and progress, and a projection of year-end fund balances.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Arcata that Resolution No. 223-01, adopting the budget for the City of Arcata for fiscal year 2022-23, be amended as outlined in Attachments 1 to this Resolution.

DATED: March 15, 2023	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
City Clerk, City of Arcata	Mayor, City of Arcata
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Cit County, California, held on the 15 th day of Marc	ty Council of the City of Arcata, Humbold
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
	City Clerk, City of Arcata